

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5336 of 2021**RAUT RAKHI GOPAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and Ors.**Order Sheet**

11/11/2025	<p>Mr. Virendra Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, learned Penal Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Sadangi, learned counsel holding brief of Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, learned counsel for respective respondent(s).</p> <p>Post this matter on 25th of November, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Ami	