

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5336 of 2021****RAUT RAKHI GOPAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25/11/2025	<p>Shri Virendra Verma and Shri Kanhaiyaram Yadav, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy.G.A. for the State/respondents 1, 2 and 4.</p> <p>Shri Vedant Shadangi, appears on behalf of Dr. Saurabh Pande, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>At the request of Shri Verma, list it in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p>I.A.No.1/21, application for grant of Ad-interim relief is dismissed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
Deepti	