

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5336 of 2021****RAUT RAKHI GOPAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

30.01.2026	<p>Mr. P. S. Chouhan on behalf of Mr. Virendra Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mrs. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA and Mr. Abhishek Singh on behalf of Dr. Saurabh Kr. Pandey, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>At the request of the petitioner, list this case in the month of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
H.Ansari	